Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Package Options
C: T-1 3/4 (5 mm)
Part Numbering System
Selection Guide
Color 2θ1/2[1]
Standoff
Leads Part Number
Luminous Intensity Iv (mcd)
Min.  Max.
DH AS AlGaAs 15 No HLMP-C115 290.0 –
25 No HLMP-C123-L00xx 90.2 –
Red 15 No HLMP-C215 138.0 –
25 No HLMP-C223 90.2 –
Yellow 15 No HLMP-C315 147.0 –
25 No HLMP-C323 96.2 –
Orange 15 No HLMP-C415 138.0 –
25 No HLMP-C423 90.2 –
HLMP-C423-L00xx 90.2 –
Green 15 No HLMP-C515 170.0 –
HLMP-C515-L00xx 170.0
25 No HLMP-C523 69.8 –
HLMP-C523-J00xx 69.8 –
Emerald Green 15 No HLMP-C615-G00xx 17.0 –
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
Parameter
DH AS
AlGaAs
Red
High
Efficiency
Red and
Orange Yellow
High
Performance
Green and
Emerald Green Units
DC Forward Current1 30 30 20 30 mA
Transient Forward Current2 (10 µsec Pulse) 500 500 500 500 mA
Reverse Voltage (Ir = 100 µA) 5 5 5 5 V
LED Junction Temperature 110 110 110 110 °C
Operating Temperature Range –20 to +100 –40 to +100 –40 to +100 –20 to +100 °C
Storage Temperature Range –40 to +100 –40 to +100 –40 to +100 –40 to +100 °C
Notes:
1.  See Figure 5 for maximum current derating vs. ambient temperature.
2.  The transient current is the maximum nonrecurring peak current the device can withstand without damaging the LED die and wire bond.
Package Dimensions
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244)
 MIN.
0.70 (0.028)
MAX.
1.00
(0.039)
MIN.
8.71 ± 0.20
(0.343 ± 0.008)
2.54 ± 0.38
(0.100 ± 0.015)
0.50 ± 0.10
(0.020 ± 0.004)
SQ. TYP.
 CATHODE
LEAD
1.85 (0.073)
MAX.
 CATHODE